502516911 10/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Allen Rakow	09/24/2013
Matthew J. Esquivel	09/16/2013
Yining Chen	09/24/2013
Aditya Vijay Govindarajan	09/25/2013
Amos Eshel	09/24/2013
Stephen H. Wright	09/28/2013
Che-Wen Lo	09/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14042276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5097557252

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5097557262

Email: travis@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondent Name: Wolfe-SBMC

Address Line 1: 601 W Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 339711.01

502516911 PATENT REEL: 031321 FRAME: 0559

D \$40,00 14042276

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Culberson, Reg# 59,136
Signature:	/Christopher J. Culberson/
Date:	10/01/2013
Total Attachments: 14 source=339711.01 Assignments#page1.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page2.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page3.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page4.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page5.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page6.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page7.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page8.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page9.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page10.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page11.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page12.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page13.tif source=339711.01 Assignments#page13.tif	- -

PATENT REEL: 031321 FRAME: 0560

inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	inal inventor or an original join and/or claimed in a paten <u>ance</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	representatives, of the Losoft Corporation, One Cosoft Corporation, One Cosoft Corporation, One Cosoft Coso) this APPLICATION's
	No	and was give by the following Offi ";	
successors a entire and e (and all oth applications,	and assigns ("ASSIO xclusive rights, titl her applications a	GNEE"), is entitled to, ar le and interest in the IN and patents derived t	ion, on behalf of itself and itself and itself and itself is desirous of acquiring, the IVENTION and the APPLICATION herefrom, such as continuing ories, and all foreign countries
	•	·	quests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
		TION DERIVATIVES after	
Application N		Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Matthew Allen Rakow

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 339711.01

I <u>Mattl</u>	<u>new J. Esquivel</u> ("A	SSIGNOR") am the origina	ıl inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a patent
application e	ntitled " <u>Scale Facto</u>	or based on Viewing Distar	nce" ("APPLICATION"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mi (2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPReses (filed on September). 14/042,276	w and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert er 30, 2013 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
	Application No., II	ling date, and Office, whe	n known,
		and was given	
		by the following Office	
	<u>.</u>		
successors and extended and all oth applications,	nd assigns ("ASSIC cclusive rights, titl er applications a	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries
466161			
REPRESENTAT	TIVES to insert tl	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
Application N	-	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Most J. Equif	9/16/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthew J. Esquivel	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 339711.01

of subject matt	er ("INVENTION	,	or or an original joint invento imed in a patent application CATION"), which:
ASS De Wa her Ap Off	SIGNEE'S legal r partment, Micro shington 98052 re in parentho plication No fice		w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert or 30, 2013 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
No		and was given by the following Office ";	
successors and entire and exclu (and all other	assigns ("ASSIC Isive rights, titl applications a and for the U	NEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INV and patents derived the	n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries
REPRESENTATIVE	ES to insert th	ne Application No., filin	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI g date, and Office into the
Application No.	or any APPLICA	<u>TION DERIVATIVES after th</u> Filing Date	Office
/Approacion Hor		Timig Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Yining Chen

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>339711.01</u>

I Aditya Vijay Govindarajan ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original

~	-		d and/or claimed in a patent nce" ("APPLICATION"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Miles (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on September 14/042,276 US US	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert of a single rate of the series of the serie
	was filed on	and was given	Application Section 1
		by the following Office	2
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
entire and ending (and all oth applications, ("APPLICATION ASSIGNATION ASSIGNA	xclusive rights, titler applications and in and for the UN DERIVATIVES"));	le and interest in the INV and patents derived the Jnited States, its territori authorizes, and requ	is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
		TION DERIVATIVES after th	
Application N	No.	Filing Date	Office
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
			LJ

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031321 FRAME: 0567

MS Docket No.: 339711.01

MS Docket No.: <u>339711.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mindarain	2013 /9 /25
Inventor's Signapure	Date
Aditya Vijay Govindarajan	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Amos Eshel</u> ("ASSIGNOI of subject matter ("INVENTIOI entitled " <u>Scale Factor based on</u>	N") disclosed and/or clai	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Mi 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR eses (filed on September 14/042,276 US	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert r 30, 2013 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
No	and was given . by the following Office ";	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications applications, in and for the U"APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 339711.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

AmAd	9/24/13	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Amos Eshel		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

	("INVENTION") disclosed	l inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent nce" ("APPLICATION"), which:
ASSIGNEE'S lega Department, Mid Washington 980 here in parent Application	ASSIGNOR hereby auth I representatives, of the Lac crosoft Corporation, One M 52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR cheses (filed on <u>September</u> No. <u>14/042,276</u>	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert er 30, 2013 and given by the following
	US filing date, and Office, whe	
No	and was given by the following Offic ";	
successors and assigns ("ASS entire and exclusive rights, t (and all other applications	olGNEE"), is entitled to, and itle and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territor	n, on behalf of itself and its I is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries
•	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
following table for any APPLIC	• •	g date, and Office into the hev are known:
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	+	

MS Docket No.: 339711.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Style Hillalt	9/28/2/3
Inventor's Signature	Date
Stephen H. Wright	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	IMILINI	TODIOINIDIA	MB DOCKET 10 <u>333711.</u>	<u> </u>
of subject m	natter ("INVENTIOI	N") disclosed and/or	nventor or an original joint inver r claimed in a patent applicat APPLICATION"), which:	
entitled <u>Jean</u>	e ractor based on	VICWING DISTANCE	THE ENGINEER OF WINDER	
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	representatives, of thosoft Corporation, Or 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL eses (filed on <u>Sep</u> 5. <u>14/042,276</u>	authorizes, and requests, ne Law and Corporate Affairs ne Microsoft Way, Redmond, REPRESENTATIVES), to insert tember 30, 2013 and given by the following this APPLICATION's , when known;	
	was filed on	and was g	given Application	
	No	$_{}$ by the following $^{ m c}$	Office	
	66	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
successors a entire and ex (and all oth applications,	nd assigns ("ASSIO cclusive rights, tit er applications	GNEE"), is entitled to le and interest in the and patents derived	oration, on behalf of itself and , and is desirous of acquiring, e INVENTION and the APPLICAT d therefrom, such as continuritories, and all foreign count	the ION ing
REPRESENTAT	TIVES to insert t		requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEG filing date, and Office into	
Application N		Filing Date	Office	
- 10 11 20 11 21 11 11	·	Salana alandan da Maria a Mari		

				\neg
annen anna ann ach na mhailteann an an Mhainmean				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031321 FRAME: 0573

MS Docket No.: 339711.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Che-Wen Lo

Printed Name in English

Sept. 20, 2013

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031321 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 10/01/2013